

## MILWAUKEE COUNTY EVICTION PREVENTION FUNDS

## **Rental Housing Resource Center**

- Source: Eviction Prevention Funds through Milwaukee County Housing Division
- **Date of Availability**: Effective Thursday, June 11, 2020
- Amounts: Up to \$3,000 Per Cooperative Landlord / Tenant Stipulated Agreement
- <u>Total Funding</u>: \$7 million dollars from the <u>Coronavirus Aid, Relief, and Economic Security (CARES) Act</u>
- <u>Eligibility</u>: Individuals / Families in Milwaukee County Facing Eviction or Behind on Rent due to a COVID-19 related loss of income. Recipients must be at 80% or less of the median income for the Milwaukee County metropolitan area.
- <u>Process</u>: Additional information and online application is located at https://communityadvocates.net/what-we-do/rent-assistance.html

Contact the **Rental Housing Resource Center** at <a href="mailto:renthelp@communityadvocates.net.or">renthelp@communityadvocates.net.or</a> 414-270-4646

The Milwaukee Rental Housing Resource Center (RHRC) formed in early 2020 as a collaborative effort to connect tenants and landlords to trusted resources that improve housing stability and prevent eviction. In anticipation of increased housing insecurity due to the COVID-19 public health pandemic, efforts to form the center have accelerated. The RHRC co-partners include the Apartment Owners Association of Southeast Wisconsin, City of Milwaukee, Community Advocates, IMPACT, Legal Action of Wisconsin, Legal Aid Society of Milwaukee, Mediate Milwaukee and Milwaukee County; project support is being provided by the Urban Economic Development Association of Wisconsin (UEDA).